Life expectancy (years) in private pension plans for participants aged 60:
Men 24.59 24.59
Women 27.42 27.42

The estimated expected benefit for the next fiscal year are as follows:

Financial statements 4Q23/41

Maturity profile of defined benefit liability Parent Company Consolidated
Payment of expected benefits in the year to end on December 31, 2024. 726 1,968
Payments of expected benefits in the years to end from December 31, 2025 to December
31, 2033 4,217 12,406
 Total 4,943 14,374

Analysis of defined benefit obligation by participant category
Equity information
Percentage of total allocation at December 31, 2023

Variable income 23% 23%
   Fixed Income 44% 44%

Properties 1% 1%
Others 32% 32%

 Subtotal 100% 100%

Income (loss) for the year
Cost of current service 246 (738)

   Net interest on liabilities/(assets) net (42) 119
Income (loss) for the year 204 (619)

The chart below presents the sensitivity analysis of obligation’s present value as of December 31, 2023 and 2022:

Sponsor

Present
value of

obligation
(PVL) 2023

1%
Increase -
Effect on

PVL

1%
Reduction
- Effect on

PVL

Present
value of

obligation
(PVL) 2023

1%
Increase -
Effect on

PVL

1%
Reduction
- Effect on

PVL
Randon S.A. Implementos e Participações 3,750 (316) 89 3,555 (179) 203
Frasle Mobility 3,318 (278) 76 3,145 (152) 171
Castertech Fundição e Tecnologia Ltda. 1,109 (110) 45 977 (65) 74
Master Sistemas Automotivos Ltda. 836 (75) 25 764 (45) 51
Jost Brasil Sistemas Automotivos Ltda. 308 (29) 11 323 (19) 21
Freios Controil Ltda. 246 (21) 6 216 (10) 12
Randon Administradora de Consórcios Ltda. 171 (14) 3 206 (10) 11
Randon Triel HT Implementos Rodoviários Ltda 79 (8) 3 65 (4) 4
Centro Tecnológico Randon Ltda. 32 (3) 2 32 (2) 3
Randon Implementos Para o Transporte Ltda. 103 (6) (1) - - -
Banco Randon S.A. 62 (5) 1 49 (2) 3
Nakata Automotiva Ltda. 508 (28) (4) 494 (11) 13
Fundituba – Indústria Metalúrgica Ltda. 134 (10) 1 104 (4) 4
Nione Ltda. 3 - - 2 - -
Randon Auttom Ltda. 37 (4) 3 31 (3) 3
Venice Implementos Rodoviários Ltda. 54 (4) - - - -
Total 10,750 (911) 260 9,963 (506) 573

According to item 145 of CPC33 (R1) – Employee Benefits, and according to the results of the study, the effect on the
value of the PVL was calculated considering one percentage point higher and lower in the discount rate. The
combination of the real discount rate with the inflation rate results in the nominal discount rate equal to 9.19% p.y. in
December 31, 2023 (9.67% in December 31, 2022).

14 Investments

Investments in subsidiaries are determined by the equity method of accounting, as CPC18 (R2)/ IAS28, for the purpose
of the parent company's financial statements. Other investments that do not fit into the category above are stated at